**Requester:** State of Oregon, Department of Human Services

Recipient: Vivian L. Nelson



After recording,			06/15/2007 02:41:31 PM	Fee: \$26.00
I	eturn to:	Estate Administration Unit Attn: <u>Brautigam</u> Oregon Department of Human Services P.O. Box 14021 Salem, OR 97309-5024		
		REQUEST FOR NOT	TICE OF TRANSFER OR ENCUMBRANCE	_
1.	This Request for Notice pertains to the following recipient of public assistance, as defined in ORS 411.010:			
		ent's Name: ent's DHS Identifier:	Vivian L. Nelson JJ500U4P	\$ 411.010:
2.	This Request I	for Notice pertains to transfer o	r encumbrance of the following described real prope	
	19153	Hill Rd., Klamath Falls, legally	described on Exhibiting in the following described real prope	rty:
3.	19153 Hill Rd., Klamath Falls, legally described on Exhibit "A," attached hereto. Pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 93.268, 205.246 and 411.692, the Oregon Department of Human Services requests that notice of transfer or encumbrance of the above described real property, using DHS Model Form Notice o Transfer or Encumbrance or a substantially similar form, be mailed to the following address:			
	Attn:	Brautigam	Phone: (800)826-5675	
	P.O. Bo	Dept. of Human Services x 14021 OR 97309-5024		
	Executed this	13th Day of June	, 20 07	
	Dy. 0001	T. OF HUMAN SERVICES (ES	STATE ADMINISTRATION UNIT)	
		liam H. Brautigam ate Administrator		
_	STATE OF ORE The fore by [name:] Wi	GON, County of <u>Marion</u> going was acknowledge before lliam H. Brautigam Init of the Oregon Department	me this <u>13th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 20 <u>07</u> as [title] <u>Estate Administrator</u> of Human Services on its behalf.	_ of the Estate
			OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY BERSIN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREG COMMISSION NO. 4107 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OC	'16

DHS 0522 (4/04)

## EXHIBIT "A"

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

All that portion of the NW1/4NW1/4 of Section 36, Township 40 South, Range 10 E.W.M., lying and being North of the United States main irrigation canal right of way; and also the following described tract and portion of the said NW1/4 NW1/4 of said Section 36, to wit: Beginning at the intersection of the section line between Sections 35 and 36 in said Township and the right of way line on the Southside of said canal; thence South on the said line 305.5 feet; thence East 714 feet; thence North to the said South right of way line of said canal; thence Westerly along said right of way line to the point of beginning. LESS that portion deeded to Little Klamath Ditch Company, a corporation, by Chas. S. Moore, et ux, by Deed dated May 16, 1906, and recorded June 25, 1906, in Volume 20 page 290 Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, and LESS that portion deeded to the United States of America by H. S. Parrish, et ux, by Deed dated November 12, 1908, and recorded November 16, 1908, in Volume 25 page 214, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon, and LESS that portion deeded to the United States of America by H. S. Parrish, et ux, by Deed dated March 31, 1909, and recorded April 5, 1909, in Volume 26 page 83, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon and LESS that portion conveyed to the United States of America by Charles E. Craig and Louanna Craig, his wife, by Deed dated December 21, 1926, and recorded June 9, 1927, in Volume 75 page 542, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.